



**SHALIMAR
PAINTS**

November 11, 2019

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Reference: Scrip Code - NSE-SHALPAINTS, BSE-509874

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed the copy of publication of Unaudited Financial results of the Company as on November 11, 2019 for the quarter ended September 30, 2019, in the following newspaper:

- i. All India Edition of Financial Express and
- ii. Delhi Edition of Jansatta.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
For Shalimar Paints Limited


(Gautam)
Company Secretary



I look at every side before taking a side.
Inform your opinion with insightful observations.



The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021445; Website: www.seloil.com
Regd. Office: J-47/1, Shyam Vihar, Dindarpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110 043
E-mail : investors@seloiloil.com; Telefax No. : 0124-4200326

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Period ended Sep 30, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sep 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	2,234	2,456	4,484	5,148
2. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	840	1,397	1,672	2,822
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	840	1,397	1,672	2,822
4. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	838	1,401	1,670	2,825
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	1,520	1,640	1,520	1,640
6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				
7. Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each				
Basic :	5.53	8.52	10.89	17.21
Diluted :	5.53	8.52	10.89	17.21

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website : www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.seloiloil.com.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 09 November 2019
www.seloiloil.com

GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED

CIN: L21098UP2012PLC048300
Regd. Office : Vill. Aghwanpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh
Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Ph.:0591-2511171 | Fax: 0591-2511242 | E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com | Website: www.genuspaper.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	7706.60	13248.74	14762.33	25597.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.48	270.34	692.85	997.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.48	270.34	692.85	997.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	567.88	144.71	778.99	651.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	567.88	144.71	778.99	651.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)				
	Basic :	0.22	0.06	0.30	0.25
	Diluted:	0.22	0.06	0.30	0.25

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 09, 2019. Limited review of these results has required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified review thereon.
2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Company's business activity falls within a single line of business segment, i.e., Kraft paper, in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
4. The turnover of the current quarter and half year has decreased as compared to corresponding quarter and half year of last year due to the termination of the lease agreement for Kraft Paper Manufacturing facility located at Kashipur, Uttarakhand.
5. Previous year/period figures has been regrouped/reclassified, Wherever necessary to conform to those current year Classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Himanshu Agarwal)
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00065185

Place: Moradabad
Date : November 09, 2019

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED

CIN No : L24222HR1902PLC065611
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com
Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600

REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (Rs In Crore except for Shares and EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results				Year Ended 31.03.2019	
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended			
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	82.08	85.06	71.74	167.14	123.19	287.62
2	EBITDA#	0.15	0.26	(6.29)	0.42	(18.28)	(59.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.50)	(6.16)	(14.90)	(13.66)	(35.18)	(93.50)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.50)	(6.16)	(14.90)	(13.66)	(35.18)	(109.18)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.27)	(5.35)	(10.10)	(10.62)	(24.85)	(81.78)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.28)	(5.35)	(10.13)	(10.63)	(24.91)	(82.35)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	10.86	10.86	4.50	10.86	4.50	10.73
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	294.54
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic	(0.97)	(0.99)	(4.49)	(1.96)	(11.30)	(15.24)
	Diluted*	(0.97)	(0.99)	(4.49)	(1.96)	(11.30)	(15.24)

Standalone Financial Information

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2019	
		30.09.2019		30.09.2018			
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	82.08	85.06	71.74	167.14	123.19	287.62
2	EBITDA#	0.23	0.33	(6.22)	0.56	(18.17)	(59.40)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	(7.42)	(6.08)	(14.83)	(13.50)	(35.06)	(108.89)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	(5.17)	(5.30)	(10.06)	(10.46)	(24.78)	(81.57)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results for the quarter/ half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2019, is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).
2. On 4th Jan 2019, The parent company has allotted Rs. 11,43,042 equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each at the price of Rs. 64.50/- per share (including premium of Rs. 62.50/- per share) aggregating to Rs. 200.87 Crore to the eligible equity shareholders on right basis in the ratio of 3 equity shares for every 2 equity shares held.
Proceeds from the right issue have been utilised in the following manner -

Particulars	Proposed to be utilised as per Letter of offer	Proposed to be utilised (revised)*	Utilised during the financial year 2018-19	Utilised during six month ended 30.09.2019	To be utilised
Project of reinstatement of paint manufacturing plant at Nashik	45.68	44.92	20.35	19.08	5.49
Setting up of Regional Distribution Centre (RDC) at Nashik	3.40	0.40	-	0.09	0.31
Long Term Working Capital Requirements	117.38	121.14	87.09	34.05	-
General Corporate purposes	34.15	34.15	11.37	22.79	-
Expenses for Rights Issue	0.26	0.26	0.26	0.00	-
Total	200.87	200.87	119.07	76.00	5.80

Notes:
* There is increase in the allocation of funds towards Long Term Working Capital Requirement, and the same has been allocated through reduction in Nashik project (including RDC) cost.
3. These Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 9, 2019. Limited Review of these results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kumar Gupta
Director
DIN: 01722395

Place: Gurugram
Date: Nov 09, 2019

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044; Email: investors@schandgroup.com
Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800
Fax: +91 11 49731801; CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company to, inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.schandgroup.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For S Chand And Company Limited
Sd/-
Jagdeep Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi
Date: October 30, 2019

VIKAS WSP LIMITED

CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300
Registered Office: Railway Road, Sivanvi, Haryana - 127046 India
Corporate Office: B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RICO, Industrial Area, Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan-335002
Website: www.vikaswsp.com E-mail ID: cs@vikaswsp.com
Tel: 91(154) 2494512/2494552; Fax: 31(154) 2494361/2475376

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, Pursuant to regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, 14 November, 2019 at B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RICO, Industrial Area, Sri Ganga Nagar-335002 at 11.00 A.M.**, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter (Q2) and half year ended on 30th September, 2019.

By order of the Board
For Vikas WSP Limited
Sd/-
(Bajrang Dass Aggarwal)
Managing Director
DIN: 00036553

Date : 09.11.2019
Place : Sri Ganganagar

NAVA RAIPUR ATAL NAGAR VIKAS PRADHIKARAN

Parvayas Bhawan, North Block, Sector-19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar-492002, Chhattisgarh
Tel No.+91 771 2512500; Fax No.+91 771 2512400
Website: www.navaraipuratalnagar.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIA No.-7581 Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Dated 08/11/2019

Nava Raipur Atal Nagar Vikas Pradhikaran invites application for allotment of Residential Plots in Sector 12 Nava Raipur Atal Nagar on lease hold basis. Allotment will be done by draw of lot. Draw of lot will be conducted twice in a month.

Last Date for Submission of Application Form

Application can be filled online and printed copy of completed application form along with payment details in case of online payment and demand draft/RTGS in case of offline payment can be submitted till 15th of the month or
• Last work in day of the month as the case may be

Draw of lots shall be conducted twice in a month as follows

Application Cycle 1:	Draw of lot (Cycle 1):
Printed copy of application form filled and received between 1st to 15th of the month	15th of the respective month at 3 P.M. at NRANVP office, Parvayas Bhawan, Sector 19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar
Application Cycle 2:	Draw of lot (Cycle 2):
Printed copy of application form filled and received after 2 p.m. 15th of the month to last working day of the month up to 2 p.m.	Last working day of the respective month at 3 P.M. at NRANVP office, Parvayas Bhawan, Sector 19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar

Date of Opening of Application Form

Notes:
1. If 15th or the last working day being holiday, application can be submitted by 2 p.m. on next working day and draw of lots will be conducted at 3 p.m. on that day. The above schedule will continue till 31st May 2020 or till further order. Units which will be allotted in one cycle will be removed from property list for sale in next cycle and the process will continue till the validity of the application process i.e. 31st May 2020 or till further order
2019455
CEO, NRANVP

MANGALAM CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Adityanagar - 326520, Morak, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan)
CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705
Website : www.mangalamcement.com • email : communication@mangalamcement.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)		
Total Income	29658.48	34128.41	29156.89	63786.89	55081.64	122349.29
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	2358.97	5077.25	(494.91)	7436.22	(1893.41)	(1592.43)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1473.88	5077.25	(494.91)	7436.22	(1893.41)	(1592.43)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1473.28	3321.55	312.59	4794.83	(1219.46)	(973.72)
Total comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1418.67	3278.89	294.20	4697.56	(1231.40)	(988.70)
Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	47677.83
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	5.52	12.44	1.17	17.96	(4.57)	(3.65)

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2019 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchanges websites. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's web site www.mangalamcement.com.

By order of the Board,
Chidula Jagan
Co-Chair Person
DIN : 01474162

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2019

N. K. Industries Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009.
Work: 745, Kadi-Thor road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. : Mehsana (North Gujarat)
E-mail: nkil@nkpreits.com, Web: www.nkindustries.com
CIN: L91110GJ1987PLC009905, Ph.: +91-79-6630 9999

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019
Total income from operations (net)	146.60	22592.63	49631.11	532.66	23068.58	51591.73
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(575.74)	(104.86)	(1928.52)	(537.30)	(128.20)	(1864.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(575.74)	(104.86)	(1928.52)	(537.30)	(128.20)	(1864.95)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(9.58)	(1.74)	(32.09)	(8.95)	(2.21)	(31.06)
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(9.58)	(1.74)	(32.09)	(8.95)	(2.21)	(31.06)
Diluted:						

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=5119494&dur=AB&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Nilesh K. Patel
Managing Director

Date: 9th November, 2019
Place: Ahmedabad

